
FEDERAL RESERVE statistical release 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JUNE 10, 1982 

G. 27 (429) 
C O M M E R C I A L AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS TO O.S. ADDRESSEES 

EXCLUDING BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES AND C O M M E R C I A L PAPER, BY INDUSTRY 

§ 

P/ PRELIMINARY- R/ R E V I S E D . 

1/ INCLUDES CGI L O A N S AT A FEW BANKS WITH ASSETS OF $1 BILLION OR MORE THAT DO NOT CLASSIFY THEIR LOANS. 

NOTE: DATA MAY NOT BALANCE DUE TO ROUNDING. 

NOTE: NEW SERIES- T H E 134 LARGE WEEKLY REPORTING COMMERCIAL BANKS WITH DOMESTIC ASSETS OF $1 BILLION OR 
MORE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1977 ARE INCLUDED IN THIS SERIES. THE REVISED SERIES IS ON A LAST-WEDNESDAY 

-OF-THE-MONTH BASIS. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 
OUTSTANDING 

MAY 
26, 
1982 

CHANGE F ROM LAST WEDNESD AY OF 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 
OUTSTANDING 

MAY 
26, 
1982 

APRIL 

R/ 1982 

MAY 

R/ 1981 R/ 

DEC. 

1981 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

D U R A B L E GOODS M A N U F A C T U R I N G - T O T A L 28,842 243 + 4,202 + 1,924 

N O N D U R A B L E GOODS M A N U F A C T U R I N G - TOTAL 24,002 + 418 • 3,741 + 2,204 

FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 4,784 30 + 205 580 

TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 4,722 •f 68 + 117 + 540 

PETROLEUM REFINING 4,682 + 265 + 1,241 185 

C H E M I C A L S AND RUBBER 5,232 + 45 + 1,273 889 

OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 4,581 + 70 + 904 + 378 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM AND 
NATURAL GAS) 28,171 + 1,379 + 10,974 + 3,806 

TRADE - TOTAL 28,704 + 37 + 2,333 + 630 

COMMODITY DEALERS 1,873 + , 15 + 8 419 

OTHER WHOLESALE 13,489 68 + 1,446 4- 522 

RETAIL 13,342 + 90 + 879 + 527 

T R A N S P O R T A T I O N , C O M M U N I C A T I O N , AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 23,703 + 21 + 3,277 + 523 

T R A N S P O R T A T I O N 9,070- 30 + 705 + 456 

C O M M U N I C A T I O N 4,559 + 89 + 1,097 + 605 

S ^ H E R PUBLIC UTILITIES 10,074 37 + 1,475 53 8 

C Q E S T R U C T I O N 7,690 + 277 + 657 + 452 

S E R V I C E S 27,973 + 629 • 3,448 + 1,385 

ALL OTHER 1/ 17,110 + 181 + 1,892 + 36 

TOTAL DOMESTIC LOANS 186,195 • 2,699 + 30,523 + 10,959 

MEMO ITEM: 

TERM LOANS (ORIGINAL MATURITY 
MORE THAN 1 YEAR) I N C L U D E D IN 
DOMESTIC LOANS 89,282 + 1,005 + 6,702 • 3,996 
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G.27(U29A) 

(OUTSTANDING IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL 
DISTRICTS 

BOSTON NEW 
YORK EPHILA- I ELPHIA I 

- C L E V E -
LAND 

RICH-
MOND 

ATLANTA CHI-
CAGO 

ST. 
LOUIS 

MINNE-
APOLIS 

KANSAS 
CITY 

DALLA ~<r* SAN 1 
{FRANCISCO I 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 28,842 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM AND 
NATURAL GAS) 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

ALL OTHER 1/ 

TOTAL DOMESTIC LOANS 

MEMO ITEM: 

TERM LOANS (ORIGINAL MATURITY 
MORE THAN 1 YEAR) INCLUDED IN 

DOMESTIC LOANS 

1,267 9,900 986 2,411 

24,002 
4,784 
4,722 
4,682 
5,232 
4,581 

28,171 

28,704 
1,873 

13,489 
13,342 

23,703 
9,070 
4,559 

10,074 

7,690 

27,973 

17,110 

1,067 10,255 
175 1,488 
271 2,523 
167 1,706 
160 2,812 
294 1,725 

301 8,468 

1,154 8,834 
36 1,039 

622 4,114 
496 3,681 

880 11,447 
260 3,383 
352 1,799 
269 6,265 

186 1,306 

,444 8,050 

354 3,214 

707 
139 
182 
87 
160 
138 

1,001 
169 
136 
102 
272 
321 

789 624 5,543 392 

1,135 744 3,494 362 

213 140 897 90 

426 359 340 72 

86 42 701 27 

167 41 936 53 

242 162 620 120 

419 

312 
141 
28 
58 
2 1 
64 

133 1,065 5,311 

197 
37 
15 

103 
1 2 
30 

1,050 3,677 
166 1,129 
47 

566 
117 
153 

321 
1,035 

481 
711 

159 1,245 194 296 

900 1,709 2,022 1,112 

100 87 91 33 

383 657 840 523 

418 965 1,091 556 

707 1,005 701 439 

277 257 331 241 

211 256 219 69 

219 493 151 129 

124 429 368 233 

,122 1,328 1,354 1,210 

33 563 1,180 414 

155 
1,762 
1,788 

3,472 
1,507 

749 
1,216 

1,121 

4,435 

1,070 

186,195 
6-654 61.47* *.739 9,692 7,743 5,073 29,109 2,610 2,879 

236 181 996 6, 186 3,341 

510 536 290 1,572 6,359 

34 13 15 45 225 

763 250 142 840 3,092 

213 272 133 688 3,042 

390 199 138 1,027 3,296 

237 133 77 645 1,722 

23 13 35 183 651 

131 53 27 199 923 

175 268 64 1,212 2,203 

214 390 292 1,404 6,729-

331 573 273 1,309 7,794 

1,610 2,879 2,383 14,825 38,712 

aa 7»7 3.08) -10.657 1.769 5.629 3,674 1,418 17,148__Li555 

P / PRELIMINARY. " H A L ^ O T A ^ " i g S S M " M « H IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

V INCLUDES OCX LOANS AT A PEW BANKS WITH ASSETS OF SI BILLION OB MORE THAT DO NOT CLASSIFY THEIR LOANS. 

qq 7 84B 7,788 14.767 

MOTE: DATA MAI NOT BALANCE DOB TO ROUNDING. 
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