FEDERAL RESERVE statistical release



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JUNE 10, 1982

G. 27 (429)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS TO U.S. ADDRESSEES
EXCLUDING BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES AND COMMERCIAL PAPER, BY INDUSTRI

		OUTSTANDING	CHANGE PROB LAST WEDNESDAY OF										
	BUSINESS OF BORROWER	MAY 26,	APRIL		MAY			DEC.					
		1982	R/	1982	R/	1981	R/	1981					
	(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)												
	DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	28,842	-	243	+	4,202	+	1,924					
	NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	24,002	+	418	+	3,741	+	2,204					
	FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO	4,784	-	30	+	205	•	580					
	TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER	4,722	+	68	+	117	+	540					
	PETROLEUM REFI'NING	4,682	+	265	+	1,241	-	185					
	CHEMICALS AND RUBBER	5,232	+	45	+	1,273	•	889					
	OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS	4,581	+	70	+	904	+	378					
	MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM AND			4 370		10 07"	_	2 006					
	NATURAL GAS)	28,171	+	1,379	•	10,974	+	3,806					
	TRADE - TOTAL	28,704	+	37	•	2,333	+	630					
	COMMODITY DEALERS	1,873	+	. 15	+	8	-	419					
	OTHER WHOLESALE	13,489	-	68	+	1,446	+	522					
	RETAIL.	13,342	+	90	+	879	+	527					
7	TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND												
	CHURCH BURLIG UMILIMITA	23,703	+	21	+	3,277	+	523					
65	TRANSPORTATION	9,070	_	30	+	705	•	456					
1987	COMMUNICATION	4,559	+	89	+	1,097	•	605					
	OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	10,074	-	37	+	1,475	-	538					
71	GONSTRUCTION	7,690	+	277	•	657	+	452					
画	SERVICES	27,973	+	629		3,448	+	1,385					
JUN 14 1982	SERVICES	•	·			-							
	ALL OTHER 1/	17,110	+	181	+	1,892	+	36					
	TOTAL DOMESTIC LOANS	186,195	+	2,699	+	30,523	+	10,959					
	MEMO ITEM:												
	TERM LOANS (ORIGINAL MATURITY MORE THAN 1 YEAR) INCLUDED IN DOMESTIC LOANS	89,282	+	1,005	•	6,702	•	3,996					
	P/ PRELIMINARY. R/ REVISED.												
	1/ INCLUDES CEI LOANS AT A FEW BANKS WITH	ASSETS OF \$1 RILLION O	R MOR	את דגאיד א	י ייטא כ	CLASSIFY T	HEIR T.	OANS.					
	NOTE: DATA MAY NOT BALANCE DUE TO ROUNDING	i-											

NOTE: NEW SERIES. THE 134 LARGE WEEKLY REPORTING COMMERCIAL BANKS WITH DOMESTIC ASSETS OF \$1 BILLION OR MORE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1977 ARE INCLUDED IN THIS SERIES. THE REVISED SERIES IS ON A LAST-WEDNESDAY

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Loui -OF-THE-MONTH BASIS.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS TO U.S. ADDRESSEES EXCLUDING BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES AND COMMERCIAL PAPER, BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT AS OF LAST WEDNESDAY OF HAY 1982 (OUTSTANDING IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

BUSINESS OF BORROWER	ALL	BOSTON		PHILA- ELPHIA		RICH-	ATLANTA	CHI- CAGO		MINNE- APOLIS	KANSAS CITY	DALLAS	SAN FRANCISCO
DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL	28,842	1,267	9,900	986	2,411	789	624	5,543	392	419	133	1,065	5,311
	24,002	1.067	10,255	707	1,001	1,135		3,494	362	312 141	197 37	1,050 166	3,677 1,129
NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO	4,784	175	1,488	139	169	213		89 7 340	90 72	28	15	47	321
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER	4,722	271	2,523	182	136 102	426 86		701	27	58	103	56 6	1,035
PETROLEUM REFINING	4,682	167 160	1,706 2,812	87 160	272	167		936	53	21	12	117	481 711
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS	5,232 4,581	294	1,725	138	321	242	162	620	·120	64	30	153	711
MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS)	28,171	301	8,468	159	1,245	194	296	6,567	236	181	996	6,186	3,341
NATURAL GROJ		1	0 021	900	1,709	2,022	1,112	3,705					
TRADE - TOTAL	28,704 1,873	1,154		100			33	155			15 142	45 840	
COMMODITY DEALERS OTHER WHOLESALE RETAIL	13,489	622	4,114	383 418				1,762 1,788		_		-	
TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND	23,703	990	11,447	707	1,005	70	1 439						
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	9,070		3,383		257	33							•
TRANSPORTATION COMMUNICATION	4,559	352						749 1,216					
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES	7,690	Ì	1,306	124	429	36	8 233	1,12	1 175	268	64	-	
CONSTRUCTION	27,973		8,050	1,122	1,328	1,35	4 1,210	4,439	5 214	390			6,7 29
SERVICES	17,110	354	3,21	33	563	3 1,18	0 414	1,07					7,794
ALL OTHER 1/ TOTAL DOMESTIC LOAMS	186,195	6,654	61,47	4,73	9 9,692	2 7,74	3 5,073	29,40	9 2,610	2,879	2,38	14,82	5 38,712

MEMO ITEM:

G. 27 (429A)

TERM LOANS (ORIGINAL MATURITY MORE THAN 1 YEAR) INCLUDED IN DOMESTIC LOANS

89.282 3.082 30,657 1,769 5,629 3,624 1,418 17,148 1,555 997 8	14. 7. 188 14. 101
1	
00 202 3 082 30.657 1.769 3,029 3,024	

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN F.R. BULLETIN.
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK.

1/ INCLUDES C&I LOANS AT A FEW BANKS WITH ASSETS OF \$1 BILLION OR MORE THAT DO NOT CLASSIFY THEIR LOANS.

NOTE: DATA MAY NOT BALANCE DUE TO ROUNDING.